SRICINAL

Decdsion No,  Ix<iiDy

BEFORE TH® PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEY STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Ir the Mattor of the Investigation )

into tho rates, rules, regulatioens,)

charges, allowances and practices.. ) Caso No. 5432

of 3ll commoen carriers, highway ) (Order Setting Hearin
carriers and ¢ity carriers rolating) , Dated April 17, 1956§
to the transportation of general )
commodities (commodities for which g
)
)

r2tes are provided in Minimum Rate
Tariff No. 2). '

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Decision No. 54303 of April 9, 1957, in this procee@ing,
established minimum rates in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2 for the trens-
portation of lumber from‘cortain.origin-aroas which are based on 2
ninimuz welght of 43,000 pounds. It has been brought to the
Commission's attention that a portion of the rules governing the
rates 1s not iIn accordance with the deecision. The necessary rovision
will bYe made, 4 pudblic heariﬁg is not necessary.

The order herein will be made effective May 15, 1957,
the date fhe tariff revisions established by Decision No. 5%863 are
scheduled to become effective.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED:

1. That Minimum Rete Tariff No. 2 (Appendix D of Decision

No. 31606, as amended) be and 1t 13 herebdy further amended by incor-
porating therein, to beecome effective May 15, 1957, Tenth Revised
Page 56 Cancels Ninth Revised Page 56 and Eighth Revised Page 56,
which page is attached hereto 2nd by this reference 1s made 2 part
hereof.

-l




2. That tariff publications authorized to be made by
common carrlers as a rosult of the order heroin may be made offec-
tive not sarlior than May 15, 1957, on not less than five days®
notice to the Commission and to the pudblic Lif £1led not later than
sixty days after 33id date.

3- That In all other respects said Decision No. 31606,
as amended, shall remain in full force and offect.

Ihic order shall become effective May 15, 1957. i

Dated at ____Los Angeles , California, this _ 34 —

day of ﬁA A:Z/ y 1957
/ D

47////’4@ |
NP>

. Commissloners




Tonth Reviced PL! ceaes 56

Cancels
Jinth R%ésod Page ..... 56 S MRTFF 0. 2
Efchth Rovised Pare .... 56 - RATi: - o
I;I:m SECTIQN 0. 3 CULLODLTY RATES (Continued)

In Cents per 100 Pounds

LUMBER AND FOREST PRODUCTS

Colum 1 - Rates apply to Forest Products and Dullding Yoolwork,
| 33 deseribed 4n Item No. 660. (Sce Note 1.)
Columy 2 - Rates apply %o Cedar, Pir, Pine or Redwood: Lumber,

Railroad Ties and Timbers; 1 ngth not to eoxeoed
2L feet. (See Notes 1 and 2.3

UTLES TALES " RALES
l - Colwm 1 SColwrn 2(3) ** Column 1 SCOLUTIn 2 (3
. Vdnimen Yhramen | YEnman TERimes S| e
! But |[Weight eight Teight But Weight Voight | Teipht
: Mot 20,000 30,000 43,000 Not [20,000 30,000 13,000
' Qver Qvarirounds Pounds Pounds Qver Over |Pounds Pounds Pounds
‘ (1) (2)
: 0 32 |10 107 7§,~ L 190 200 | L3 37 32
! 3 5110 1 75 2 200 220 | L7 38 3L
| 510 10 108 74 5 220 210 | S0 10 37
; 10 15.110% n% 7% % 12u0 260 | 8L u2 39
: 15 20 |10 74 3 260 280 | 358 L7 12
i 20 25 (11} 123 eir 7 280 300 | &2 L9 Ll
i 25 30 |14 1% 6f & 300 325 | 6 52 L7
; 30 35 (12213 9 9 325 350 Over 225 g0
; 35 L0 |13% 13 102 10 3%0 375 |  =mtles 53
P #690-7| 4O L5 |15 15  10% i} 375 Lo class 6
iCancels rates
690=1 | U5 50 |26 16 11k 12 400 28 apply 59
Camd |50 G0 17 17 14 13 (k25 Lo &2
. 690-7 | 60 70 18 20 Uk 15 Lso L7s 65
! 70 80 |21 21 16 16 L7S 500 | 68
e 80 90 | 22 17 17 500 525 1
90 100 | 24 2 19 1525 550 L
100 110 | 25, 22 20 {550 575 76
120 120 | 28% 23 21 1575 600 78
120 130 | 294 2L - 23 1600 625 80
' 130 10 | 308 28 2l 625 650 | . 82
Lo 150 | 3lA 2 25 650 675 8l
; 150 160 | 37 2{ .27 675 700 86
; 1% 170 | 39 29 28 700 725 88
| 170 180 | Lo 335 29 725 750 90
; 280 190 | L2 3k 21 7% - (L)

{
'
'
i
i
|
{

(1) Rates appls to shipments not subject %o rates Llagged (2).

(2) Rates apply omly (a) to shipments between points of origin and
destination both of which are within San Francisco Bay Counties
Territory as described in paragraph 3% of Item fo. 270 s and
(v) to split pickup or Split delivery shipments between points
of origin and destinatien all of which are whthin said San
Trancisco Bay Counties Territory.

(3) Ratec in Colusn 2 are not subject Lo surcharges provided inm
Supplement No. 23. : ‘

(L) Add to the rate for 750 miles 2 cents per 100 pounds for ecach
25 miles or fraction thercoef in excess of 750 miles.




NOTE 1.~ For charges for weighing chipments, see Item No. 670.
For estimated weights, see Item No. 680.

#NOTE 2.~ Colum 2 rates apply only from points of origin located
in the following deseribed arcas (Sce Exception):

(a) 421 poin%z in the Counties of Del Norte, Siskiyou,
lodoe, Humboldt, Tehama, Shasts, lassen, Plumas,
Butte, Trinity, Mendocine, Clenn, Sierra, Yuda,
Sutter, Colusa, Lake, Sonoma, Placer, Nevada, EL
Dorade, Amador, Alpine, Calaveras, Tuolumne and
Mariposa, and

(b) The area consisting of that portion of the Counties
ol Fresao and Madera lying easterly and northerly
of an imaginary line drawz tiwough Orange Cove,
Mnkler, Friant and Raymond.

(¢) Column 2 rates may be wsed whom constructing com-
binations with cemmon carrior rates under the provi-
clons of peragraphs (3) and () of Item Yo. 210 25 o
cozponent part of the combination »ate only at . thi
point of origin whem 4ic shipmens originates at &
point within the origin arczs deseribded in parapraphs
(a) and (o) above. The Colurn 2 radtec may not be applicd

in connection'idith paragraph (b) of Itenm Yo. 210 or
wnder the provisiong vof°pa§agra12h '(c.fr of that iten with
respeet to combinction factors at points o destination,

EXCEPTION:=Colurm 2 rates zZay be applied in lieu of Column 1 rates
{rom points of origin not within the origin arcas de-
scribed in paragrapks (2) and (b) aboveé when the Col-
um 2 rave for the distance from a point within the
areas described in paragraphs (a) and (b) above to tae
point of destination via the point of origin of the
shipment recults in a lower aggregate charge.

* Change )
¢ Reduction ) Decision No. 52535
# Addition )

EFFECTIVE LAY 15, 1957

Issued by the Public Utflitics Commission of the State of Cald fornia,
Son Francisce, California.

Correction No. 714

~56-




